

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6555 of 2022

Appellant :- Shiv Pratap @ Bade Lalla

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Swati Agrawal Srivastava, Vimal Chandra Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker, J.

Hon'ble Ajai Tyagi, J.

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for respondent (s) to file reply to the application for suspension of sentence/releasing the accused-appellant. Two weeks' thereafter is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to file rejoinder, if any.

List the matter on 23.1.2023.

Order Date :- 23.11.2022

DKS