

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6555 of 2022

Appellant :- Shiv Pratap @ Bade Lalla

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Swati Agrawal Srivastava, Vimal
Chandra Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker, J.

Hon'ble Mohd. Azhar Husain Idrisi, J.

Office has not sent the file.

Office to locate the file and list on 1.2.2023.

Meanwhile, pleadings for release of accused on bail/suspension of sentence, be completed.

Order Date :- 3.1.2023

DKS