



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6555 of 2022

Shiv Pratap @ Bade Lalla

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Swati Agrawal	Srivastava, Vimal
		Chandra Mishra	
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.	

Court No. - 43

HON'BLE SALIL KUMAR RAI, J.
HON'BLE DIVESH CHANDRA SAMANT, J.

On the prayer made on behalf of the counsel for the appellant, matter is adjourned for the day.

List again peremptorily on 16.10.2025.

(Divesh Chandra Samant,J.) (Salil Kumar Rai,J.)

October 8, 2025

Prachi